Form PTO-1595 6 1 P E 1-31-92

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

RECOR

11-18-2003



102603063

Our Ref.: 4398-66

1. Name of conveying party(ies): ResMed Limited //-/3-33 Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ResMed Limited Internal Address: Street Address: 97 Waterloo Road
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Internal Address:
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Street Address: 97 Waterloo Road
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	offeet Address. 27 Waterioo Read
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: North Ryde
Assignment Merger	State/Country: New South Wales, Australia
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>2113</u>
Other Change of Address	
Execution Date: June 21, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	ion date of the application is:
	-
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 09/452,558	(1)6,561,191
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	7 Th (16 (27 CFP 2 41)
Name: Paul T. Bowen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Paul T. Bowen	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address.	8 The Commissioner is hereby sytherized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	2
Paul T. Bowen	November 13, 2003
	gnature Date
Reg. No. 38,009	Seed and the state of the state
1 otal number of pages including orig	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
/2003 ECDOPER 00000109 09452558	
:8021 40.00 OP	

#792524 v1 - cvr-asgn

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0146 T97XY-004

CERTIFICATE

I'do hereby certify that ResMed Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia, changed its corporate address from 82 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia to 97 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113, Australia on Lat Ay it 1917

Dated this 7 day of 7, 2000

By Notary Public

WINSTON READFORD LA

NOTARY PUBLIC SOLICITOR TAX AGEN!

SHOP 14, COX'S HOAD MALL SCIR COX'S ROAD NORTH FIND, N.S.W. 2112

TEL: Y807 2950 FAX: 9887 3936

DANL WINSTON. READFORDE MYPOSTEGE COM. AU.

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 11/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0147